-OP \$215.00 258680

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest In Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		111/29/2004	Banking Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Affina Corporation	
Street Address:	2001 Ruppman Plaza	
City:	Peoria	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61614	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2586807	LIVEWEBAGENT
Registration Number:	2365123	CRISISREADY
Registration Number:	2194997	SPEEDYMAIL
Registration Number:	2200954	CUSTOMER ACCESS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2210095	AFFINA
Registration Number:	2119445	MARKETLOCATOR
Registration Number:	2156052	AFFINA
Serial Number:	78381532	ACRM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314.480.1627

Email: trademark@husch.com

Correspondent Name: Husch & Eppenberger, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003121 FRAME: 0065

900028253

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 600
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitzi G. Cherry

Signature: //Mitzi G. Cherry/

Date: 07/14/2005

Total Attachments: 1
source=SecurityRelease023#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003121 FRAME: 0066

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of November 29, 2004 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as Agent ("Secured Party") under the Security Agreement dated as of May 5, 2000, and all amendments thereto ("Security Agreement"), and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 002120, Frame 0829, and Trademark Reel 002950, Frame 0019 between Affina Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") and Secured Party.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks, including, but not limited to, U.S. Registration Nos. 2,586,807; 2,365,123; 2,194,997; 2,200,954; 2,210,095; 2,119,445; and 2,156,052; and U.S. Application Serial No. 78/381532 (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK, as Secured Party

Name: Daryl Krause

RECORDED: 07/14/2005

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003121 FRAME: 0067